
Request for Legislative Action 

March 23, 2023 eRLA #826 Page 1 of 3 

Completed by County Counselor’s Office 

Action Requested: Resolution Res.Ord No.: 21208 

Sponsor(s): DaRon McGee Legislature Meeting Date: 3/27/2023 

Introduction 

Action Items: ['Amend'] 

Project/Title: 

Requesting an amendment to the current contract with Fred Dreiling, LLC, of Kansas City, Missouri, 
serving as Chief Lobbyist along with his team members as authorized by Resolution #20841, December 
2021. 

Request Summary 

Mr. Dreiling has requested a change on his team and has asked to remove Bennie Lewis & Associates 
from the current  contract and add Mr. Rodney Bland in place of Bennie Lewis & Associates.  This 
amendment will have no financial impact to the County.  This change will not impact the minority and 
woman participation which will remain at 12.5% and 15% respectively. 

Contact Information 

Department: County Legislature Submitted Date: 3/7/2023 

Name: Cindy L. Wallace Email: cwallace@jacksongov.org 

Title: Sr. Assistant Auditor Phone: 816-881-3312

Budget Information 

Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year: $   0 

Amount previously authorized this fiscal year: $117,500 

Total amount authorized after this legislative action: $117,500 

Is it transferring fund? No 

Single Source Funding: 

Fund: Department: Line Item Account: Amount: 

001 (General Fund) 0112 (Legislature as a 
Whole) 

56021 (Lobbyist 
Services) 

$   0 

Prior Legislation 

Prior Ordinances 

Ordinance: Ordinance date: 

Res. #21208
Sponsor: DaRon McGee
Date: March 27, 2023



Request for Legislative Action 

March 23, 2023 eRLA #826 Page 2 of 3 

Prior Resolution 

Resolution: Resolution date: 

20841 December 13, 2021 

20612 February 1, 2021 

20359 January 27, 2020 

20097 February 25, 2019 

19706 January 29, 2018 

Purchasing 

Does this RLA include the purchase or lease of 
supplies, materials, equipment or services? 

No 

Chapter 10 Justification: 

Core 4 Tax Clearance Completed: 

Certificate of Foreign Corporation Received: 

Have all required attachments been included in 
this RLA? 

Compliance 

Certificate of Compliance 

Not Applicable 

Minority, Women and Veteran Owned Business Program 

Reviewed for Goals: 

MBE:  12.50% Vendor committed goal 

WBE:  15.00% Vendor committed goal 

VBE:   .00% Voluntary 

Prevailing Wage 

Not Applicable 

Fiscal Information 





Request for Legislative Action 

March 23, 2023 eRLA #826 Page 3 of 3 

History 

Submitted by County Legislature requestor: Cindy L. Wallace on 3/7/2023. Comments: 

Approved by Department Approver Lisa Honn on 3/15/2023 1:25:24 PM. Comments:  Executing director 
approval on behalf of Troy Thomas due to technical issue. 

Not applicable by Purchasing Office Approver Barbara J. Casamento on 3/16/2023 10:32:47 AM. 
Comments: 

Approved by Compliance Office Approver Jaime Guillen on 3/16/2023 11:16:05 AM. Comments:  Non-
financial contract amendment. 

Approved by Budget Office Approver David B. Moyer on 3/16/2023 11:36:11 AM. Comments: 

Approved by Executive Office Approver Troy Schulte on 3/16/2023 12:35:09 PM. Comments: 

Approved by Counselor's Office Approver Jamesia Manning on 3/23/2023 10:50:14 AM. Comments: 


